



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

FOI REFERENCE: FOI 24/25 - 234

DATE RECEIVED: 07/05/24

TITLE / CATEGORY: HR/Personnel – Firefighter recruitment

REQUEST

1. How many females applied to be wholetime firefighters in 2023?

- 2. How many males applied to be wholetime firefighters in 2023?
- 3. How many female firefighters were successful in becoming wholetime firefighters in 2023 after the recruitment process?
- 4. How many male firefighters were successful in becoming wholetime firefighters in 2023 after the recruitment process?

RESPONSE

- 1. 122
- 2.918
- 3.8
- 4.50

TYNE AND WE

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

www.twfire.gov.uk